Applicants on the submission of a written application letter, which may be sent through email 

through email from the Applicant’s official e-mail address to the Employer’s email address 

specified below, along with a copy of documentary evidence confirming electronic wire 

transfer or cash deposit payment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 15,000.00 (Bangladesh 

Taka Fifteen Thousand) or USD 150.00 (United States Dollars One Hundred and Fifty) 

(the Bank Transaction Reference Number should be explicitly mentioned). The 

method of payment will be electronic wire transfer or cash deposit to the Employer’s bank 

account specified below.